JUDGING SCHEDULE

CARBOROUGH
ENNEL

LUB Ine.

FRIDAY, MARCH 2, 2012
SATURDAY, MARCH 3, 2012
SUNDAY, MARCH 4, 2012

Orangeville Agriculture Building
Orangeville Fairgrounds
5™ Side Road
1 %2 miles N.E. of Orangeville

THE BUILDING WILL BE OPEN TO EXHIBITORS ON THURSDAY,
MARCH 1, 2012 FROM 5:00 P.M. TO 9:00 P.M.
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SUMMARY

Fri, Sat. Sun.
Group 1 35 50 60
Group 2 18 28 38
Group 3 43 61 52
Group 4 21 28 23
Group 5 13 23 21
Group 6 27 33 30
Group 7 _25 S _41
182 274 265

Specialty _11

285
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SANCTION MATCH
SATURDAY, MARCH 3, 2012
following Best in Show
Entries taken from 3:00 p.m. at the Show Secretary’s table.
Entry Fee - $8.00
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FRIDAY, MARCH 2, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. R. Fehler

10:30 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

Noon

12:45 p.m.

LUNCH
1:45 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. L. Stanbridge
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Bichon Frise
Bulldog

Poodle (Min)
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond
Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Std)
Judging Group 6

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Basset Hound
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Deerhound

Irish Wolthound
Norrbottenspets
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian
Whippet
Judging Group 2

Barbet

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Ret (Labrador)

Span (Eng Springer)

Weimaraner

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

11:00 a.m.

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)

0-0-1-0
1-0-3-0
1-4-1-2
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
2-3-0-0

0-2-1-1
2-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-0-1
3-3-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

11:50 a.m.

LUNCH
12:50 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

2:35 p.m.
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Lakeland Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
W.H.W.T.
Judging Group 4

Bernese Mtn Dog

Black Russian Terrier

Boxer
Doberman Pinscher

Dogue De Bordeaux

Great Dane
Mastiff
Newfoundland

Portuguese Water Dog

Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. J. Cole

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

12:20 p.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton De Tulear
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 4

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Briard

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-3-0-0

1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-3-0
2-3-3-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-3-0-2
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-0

1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

1-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-3-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
3-5-0-1



SATURDAY, MARCH 3, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. L. Stanbridge 1 Dogue De Bordeaux
6 Great Dane
9:30 am. 2 Basenji 0-0-0-2 9 Mastiff
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1 11:45a.m. 3 Newfoundland
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 6 Portuguese Wtr Dog
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 2 Rottweiler
2 Dachshund MWH)  0-2-0-0 3 Samoyed
2 Deerhound 0-1-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant)
6 Irish Wolthound 0-4-1-1 3 Siberian Husky
1 Norrbottenspets 1-0-0-0 12:30 p.m. Judging Group 3
1 P.B.G.V. 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
7 Whippet 2-4-0-1 1:30 p.m. 1 Bichon Frise
3 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-1 8 Bulldog
10:40 a.m. Judging Group 2 1 Dalmatian
5 French Bulldog
11:10 am. 4 Barbet 0-2-1-1 2 Keeshond
1 Braque Francais 0-1-0-0 2:10 p.m. 1 Lhasa Apso
3 Griffon (WHP) 3-0-0-0 3 Poodle (Standard)
2 Pointer 0-1-1-0 2 Shih Tzu
6 Pointer (GSH) 2-3-0-1 1 Tibetan Terrier
8 Ret (Flat-coated) 3-3-2-0 9 Poodle (Miniature)
3 Ret (Labrador) 1-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
LUNCH
12:45p.m. 4 Ret(Golden) 0-4-0-0 RING 3 - Judge: Ms. F. Godbout
3 Ret (NSDT) 2-1-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0 10:00 a.m. 2 Airedale Terrier
4 Span (Am Cocker) 0-3-1-0 3 Border Terrier
7 Span (Eng Cocker) 2-2-2-1 4 Cesky Terrier
1 Span (Eng Springer)  0-1-0-0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire)
2 Vizsla 1-1-0-0 5 S.C.W.T.
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
1:40 p.m. Judging Group 1 RING 3 - Judge: Mr. R. Fehler
2:10 p.m. 3 Affenpinscher 1-2-0-0 10:50 am. 1 Australian Terrier
4 C.XK.C. Spaniel 0-3-1-0 1 Bull Terrier
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-1-0-0 3 Cairn Terrier
3 Chinese Crested 1-2-0-0 1 Norwich Terrier
1 Coton De Tulear 0-1-0-0 1 Schnauzer (Min)
1 Ttalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 1 Staff Bull Terrier
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0 4 W.HW.T.
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 11:20 a.m. Judging Group 4
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 11:50 a.m. 6 Australian Shepherd
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 4 Bearded Collie
1 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-0 3 Belgian Shepherd
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0 1 Briard
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds LUNCH
12:55 p.m. 12 Collie (Rough)
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. J. Cole 5 Collie (Smooth)
1:35p.m. 10 Shetland Sheepdog
10:00 am. 4 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-0 8 German Shepherd
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0 1 Old English Sheepdog
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Puli
6 Boxer 1-2-3-0 2:25 p.m. Judging Group 7
3 Bullmastiff 2-1-0-0
10:40 a.m. 10 Doberman Pinscher  3-4-3-0
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SUNDAY, MARCH 4, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. J. Cole RING 2 - Judge: Mr. R. Fehler
8:30 am. 4 Barbet 0-2-1-1 9:00 am. 3 Affenpinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Braque Francais 0-1-0-0 4 C.XK.C. Spaniel 0-3-1-0
3 Griffon (WHP) 3-0-0-0 1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer 0-1-1-0 3 Chinese Crested 1-2-0-0
8 Pointer (GSH) 2-4-1-1 1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
7 Ret (Flat-coated) 3-3-1-0 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
5 Ret (Golden) 0-4-1-0 2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
9:45am. 4 Ret(NSDT) 2-1-1-0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0 I Pug . 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0 4 York§h1re Terrier 1-3-0-0
4 Span (Am Cocker) 0-3-1-0 9:50 a..m. Judging Group 5
Z Span (Eng Cocker) — 2-3-1-1° ) )10 4 Alaskan Malamute  2-2-0-0
pan (Eng Springer)  0-1-0-0
7 Ret (Labrador) 2320 2 Bemnese MinDog - 1-1-0-0
2 Vizsla 1-1-0-0 6 Boxer 1230
; 3 Bullmastiff 2-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0 3 Great Dane 1-2-0-0
11:00 a.m. Judging Group 1 8 Mastiff 2.4-2-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
11:30am. 4 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-2 11:30am. 6 Portuguese Wir Dog ~ 1-3-0-2
2 Basenji 0-0-0-2 2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1 1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 11 Doberman Pinscher  3-5-3-0
2 Dachshund MWH)  0-2-0-0 12:25 p.m. Judging Group 3
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
RING 3 - Judge: Mr. L. Stanbridge
LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 2 Deerhound 0-1-1-0 10:00 am. 8 Australian Shepherd  3-3-2-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-2-1 4 Bearded Collie 2-1-0-1
1 Norrbottenspets 1-0-0-0 7 Belgian Shepherd 2-3-1-1
1 PB.G.V. 0-1-0-0 1 Bouvier 1-0-0-0
7 Rhodesian 3-2-1-1 I Briard 0-0-1-0
9 Whippet 3.4-1-1 10:50 am. 5 Coll%e (Rough) 0-3-2-0
1:30 p.m. Judging Group 2 L Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
8 German Shepherd 2-4-1-1
2:00 p.m. 2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-2-0 I Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 I Puli 0-0-0-1
. 4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0
I Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 11:40 a.m. Judging Group 7
2 Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
2 Cairn Terrier 2-0-0-0 12:45p.m. 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Cesky Te.mer ) 1-0-0-0 7 Bulldog 1-1-5-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1 5 French Bulldog 2-2-0-1
1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1 2  Keeshond 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0 7 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-2
4 S.C.W.T. 2-2-0-0 1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0 2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
2 WHW.T. 0-2-0-0 1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-1

Completion of Breeds 2:00 p.m. Judging Group 6
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MINIATURE POODLE CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIAL SHOW
SATURDAY, MARCH 3, 2012

RING 4 - Judge: Mrs. J. Lobb

Noon 11 Poodles (Miniature) (1-5-2-3)
1 Junior Puppy Dog
1 Junior Puppy Bitch
1 Senior Puppy Bitch
2 Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
1 Veteran Bitch
5 Specials (2 Dogs, 3 Bitches)
1 Brood Bitch
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JUNIOR HANDLING
Sunday, March 4, 2012
Ring 4 - 11:30 p.m.

PLEASE NOTE: Juniors MUST sign up by 10:30 a.m.
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GENERAL SPECIALS
Friday, March 2, 2012 - Mr. R. Fehler
Saturday, March 3, 2012 - Mr. J. Cole

Sunday, March 4, 2012 - Mr. L. Stanbridge
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SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790
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BUCKLE UP
DRIVE SAFELY
SEE YOU AT THE FAIRGROUNDS
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